
Margate Cares for Heroes

City of Margate City Commission Meeting
August 25, 2021
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CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 15-00001248 TO I-2 

HOSPITAL/MEDICAL CARE
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CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY I-2 HOSPITAL/MEDICAL 

CARE
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CITY OF MARGATE FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSESSMENT AS 

NURSING HOME BUILDING $6,130.65/year
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October 12, 2020, DRC Meeting re Rezoning 

Request

July 21, 2020, Public Hearing, Reasonable 

Accommodation Request
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June 1, 2021 - Public Hearing on Rezoning 

Request, R-1 and R-3 to CF - 1

August 25, 2021 - First Reading on Rezoning 

Request, R-1 and R-3 to CF - 1
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Response: This is the reason behind this 

application for rezoning to CF-1. The 

applicant will provide evidence of outside 

agency approval to the City as a condition of 

the rezoning request.
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Response: The building is built to I-2 

standards. It has a fire alarm and fire 

sprinkler system, along with a CO2 

detector. The applicant recognizes 

the requirement for a stand-by 

generator.
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Response: Below is the positive finding from 

RESOLUTION NO. 15-010 regarding surface water 

management. Site conditions are identical today:
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Response: The applicant agrees to extending the 

public sidewalk to the western limits of the site. All 

other minimum standards are met.
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Response: Meets standards. Applicant agrees to pay 

all connection and/or impact fees based on the 

number of beds.
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Board Member Comments from June 1, 2021 

Planning and Zoning Board Meeting
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Board Member Comments from June 1, 2021 

Planning and Zoning Board Meeting (DeAngelis continued)
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Board Member Comments from June 1, 2021 

Planning and Zoning Board Meeting (Acting Chairman Reiner)
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Board Member Comments from June 1, 2021 

Planning and Zoning Board Meeting (continued)
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Board Member Comments from June 1, 2021 

Planning and Zoning Board Meeting (Recommendation)



Thank you!

45


